
 

 

Academic Calendar 2026-2027 
 

Fall 2026 
August 6-7 Thursday - Friday New Faculty Orientation 
August 7 Friday Administrators Workday 
August 10-14 Monday – Friday Faculty Seminar 
August 14-16 Friday-Sunday New Student Orientation 
August 17 Monday Registration begins 
August 19 Wednesday Classes begin 
September 1 Tuesday Last day to register or add/drop a class 
September 2 Wednesday Winter graduation: application late fee applies 
September 6-9 Sunday – Wednesday Convocation 
September 18 Friday Celebration 2026 
September 25 Friday Winter graduate applicants, due date for transfer 

grades to be posted and “I” grades to be removed 
October 1 Thursday Deadline to apply for student teaching in the spring 

& deadline to apply for winter graduation 
October 8-9 Thursday – Friday Fall Break, no classes 
October 9 Friday Offices closed 
Octboer 26 Monday Last day to withdraw from a class with a “W” 
November 1 Sunday Spring 2027 graduation application opens 
November 6-7 Friday – Saturday Homecoming 
November 25-27 Wednesday – Friday Thanksgiving holiday, no classes 
November 26-27 Thursday – Friday Offices closed 
December 1 Tuesday Final day to withdraw from the university 
December 2 Wednesday Reading Day 
December 3-8 Thursday – Tuesday Finals 
December 9 Wednesday Senior grades due by noon 
December 11-12 Friday – Saturday Winter hooding, commissioning & commencement 
December 14 Monday All grades due 
December 24 -
January 3 

 University closed for holidays 

     

Spring 2027 
January 4 Monday Offices reopen 
January 9-10 Saturday – Sunday New Student Orientation 
January 11 Monday Registration begins 
January 12 Tuesday Classes begin 
January 18 Monday MLK Day, offices open/no classes, special events  
January 26 Tuesday Last day to register or add/drop a class 
January 27 Wednesday Spring graduation: application late fee applies 



 

 

January 31 – 
February 3 

Sunday – Wednesday Convocation 

February 26 Friday Spring graduate applicants, due date for transfer 
grades to be posted and “I” grades to be removed 

March 1 Monday Deadline to apply for student teaching in fall & 
deadline to apply for spring graduation 

March 8-12 Monday – Friday Spring Break 
March 12 Friday Offices closed 
March 26 Friday Good Friday, no classes, offices closed 
March 28 Sunday Easter 
March 30 Tuesday Last day to withdraw from a class with a “W” 
April 1 Thursday Application to graduate in summer opens 
April 2-3 Friday – Saturday Lee Day 
April 27 Tuesday Last day to withdraw from the university 
April 28 Wednesday Reading Day 
April 29 – May 4 Thursday – Tuesday Finals 
May 5 Wednesday Senior grades due by noon 
May 7-8 Friday – Saturday Spring hooding, commissioning & commencement 

 

Summer 2027 
May 10 Monday Summer registration 
May 11 Tuesday All grades due, SS1 & super session classes begin 
May 14 Friday Final day to register or add/drop SS1 & super 

session classes 
May 15 Saturday Summer graduation: application late fee applies 
May 21 Friday Last day to withdraw from SS1 & super session 

classes with “W” 
May 28 Friday Summer graduation applicants: due date for 

transfer grades to be posted and “I” grades to be 
removed 

May 31 Monday Memorial Day, classes meet, offices closed 
June 1 Tuesday Deadline to apply for summer graduation 
June 4 Friday SS1 final exams 
June 7 Monday Registration for SS2, SS2 classes begin 
June 11 Friday Final day to register or add/drop SS2 
June 17 Thursday Last day to withdraw from SS2 class with a “W” 
July 1 Thursday Application for winter graduation opens 
July 2 Friday SS2 final exams 
July 4 Sunday Independence Day 
July 5 Monday Registration for SS3, SS3 classes begin 
July 9 Friday Final day to register or add/drop SS3 class 
July 15 Thursday Last day to withdraw from a SS3 class with a “W” 
July 28 Wednesday Summer graduate grades due by noon 



 

 

July 29 Thursday SS3 finals 
July 30 – 31 Friday – Saturday Summer hooding, commissioning, 

commencement 
 

 
  
 

 


